
 
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-05-030R 

 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AN URBANA HOME 
CONSORTIUM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT 

 
CU AT HOME, LLC  

HOUSING NAVIGATION PROGRAM    
 

HOME ARP FY 2021/2022 
 
 
 WHEREAS, the City of Urbana (“City”) is a home rule unit of local government pursuant 

to Article VII, Section 6, of the Illinois Constitution, 1970, and may exercise any power and perform 

any function pertaining to its government and affairs, and the passage of this Resolution constitutes 

an exercise of the City’s home rule powers and functions as granted in the Illinois Constitution, 

1970; and 

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2023, the Urbana City Council passed Resolution No. 2023-01-

004R approving the subrecipient agreement for CU at Home, LLC authorizing housing navigation 

activities under the HOME ARP Program; and 

WHEREAS, CU at Home, LLC has requested an amendment to extend the program 

completion date to June 30, 2025. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1.  That an Amendment providing an extension of program completion to June 30, 

2025, to provide housing navigation services to eligible populations in substantially the form of the 

copy of said Amendment attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is 

hereby authorized and approved. 

  Section 2.  That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby 

authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FAC9FB99-BB51-4C18-94DE-DDBA3FEBEB01



is authorized to attest to said execution of said Amendment as so authorized and approved for and 

on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois. 

 

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this 28th day of May, 2024. 

 
AYES: Evans, Hursey, Kolisetty, Bishop, Wilken, Quisenberry 
 
NAYS: None. 
 
ABSTAINED: None. 
 
 
       ___________________________________ 
       Darcy E. Sandefur, City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this 31st day of May, 2024. 

 
 
 
 
       ___________________________________ 
       Diane Wolfe Marlin, Mayor 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FAC9FB99-BB51-4C18-94DE-DDBA3FEBEB01



IRBANA fl 
HOME 
C0NS0mu 

Urbana HOME Consortium 
400 S. Vine St 

Urbana, IL 61801 

Urbana HOME Consortium 
Subrecipient Agreement Amendment No. 1 

CUatHOME 
Housing Navigation Program 

(HOME ARP 2021/2022) 

The City of Urbana (City) and CU at Home (Subrecipient) (collectivdy, the ''Parties" and 
individually, a ''Party") agree that this Amendment (Amendment) will amend the subrecipient 
agreement (Agreement) referenced herein. All terms and conditions set forth in the original 
Agreement and any subsequent amendment, but not amended herein, shall remain in full force and 
effect as written. In the event of a conflict, the terms of this agreement sh.all prevail. 

Subgrantee Agreement No.: 2122-C-U at Home 

Item(s) Altered: 

__ The total HOME ARP grant award to the Subrecipient has been changed. 

The new amount is: $ ______ _ 

X The termination date for the Agreement, as amended, sh.all be extended to: 06/ 30/2025 

__ The Scope of Services of the AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto. 

__ The Budget for this AGREEMENT shall be revised and attached hereto. 

A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be appended to the original AGREEMENT. 

The Parties or their duly authorized representatives hereby execute this Amendment. 

City of Urbana Subrecipient 

By: 

Date: _____________ _ 

Effective Date: This Amendment shall be effective upon execution by the City of Urbana. 

1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FAC9FB99-BB51-4C18-94DE-DDBA3FEBEB01

5/31/2024 | 1:16:45 PM CDT


	030R Resolution-CUH-HOME ARP Amendment (1)
	030R Attachment

		2024-05-31T12:24:30-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




